
STATE OF WASHINGTON 
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY 

Southwest Region Office 
PO Box 47775 • Olympia, WA 98504-7775 • (360) 407-6300 

January 17, 2024

Scott Rose, L.H.G. 
Director of Technical Services 
AEG Atlas, LLC, 
2633 Parkmont Lane SW, Suite A   
Olympia, WA 98502-5751 
srose@aegwa.com 

Re: Transmittal of Signed Environmental Covenant 

• Site name:  Olympia Dry Cleaners
• Site address:  606 E Union Ave SE, Olympia, Thurston County, WA 98501
• Facility/Site ID:  1446
• Cleanup Site ID:  4722
• Consent Decree No.:  14-2-02104-3 (Ecology Docket DE 10908)

Dear Scott Rose: 

The Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology) has signed an environmental covenant 
(EC) on January 12, 2024, affecting Thurston County tax parcel numbers 78204000800 and 
78204000700. This letter transmits the hard copy of the signed EC and Exhibits (EC package in 
Enclosure A). 

Next, record the EC package in Enclosure A with Thurston County. Do not include this letter as 
part of the recorded document. Please keep a high-quality copy of the recorded EC for your 
records, and submit the original (wet signature) recorded hard copy of the EC to Ecology at: 

Steve Teel 
Toxics Cleanup Program 
Department of Ecology 
PO Box 47775 
Olympia, WA 98504-7775 

Ecopy
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Contact Information 

If you have any questions about this transmittal, please contact Steve Teel at (360) 890-0059 or 
steve.teel@ecy.wa.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Steve Teel, LHG 
Toxics Cleanup Program 
Southwest Region Office 

Enclosure:  Environmental Covenant to Record 

SST/kw 

By certified mail:  9489 0090 0027 6383 2223 49 

cc by email: Steve Marshall, marshallsj@comcast.net 
Audrey M. Henley, Revmo, audrey@revmochoppers.com 
Greg Burleson, burlesix@comcast.net 
Ivy Anderson, Office of the Attorney General, ivy.anderson@atg.wa.gov 
Rebecca S Lawson, PE, LHG, Ecology, rebecca.lawson@ecy.wa.gov 
Jerome Lambiotte, CPG, Ecology, jerome.lambiotte@ecy.wa.gov 
Ecology Site File 
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Enclosure A 
Environmental Covenant Package to Record 
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